
 
Office of Communications and Legislative Affairs 
 

U.S. Department of Justice 
Executive Office for Immigration Review 
Office of the Director 
5107 Leesburg Pike, Suite 2600 
Falls Church, Virginia 22041 

 
INVITATION  Contact:  Office of Communications and Legislative Affairs 

Ph: (703) 305-0289  Fax: (703) 605-0365 
EngageWithEOIR@usdoj.gov 

      Internet:   www.justice.gov/eoir/  
 

     Nov. 2, 2015  
 

***RESCHEDULED*** 
 

The Executive Office for Immigration Review 
to Host Stakeholder Meeting on New Rule on  

Separate Representation for Custody and Bond Proceedings  
 

SUMMARY:  The Executive Office for Immigration Review (EOIR) invites interested parties to 
participate in person or via webinar/teleconference in a meeting to discuss a recently announced 
final rule titled, “Separate Representation for Custody and Bond Proceedings.”  More information 
on this rule is available at http://www.justice.gov/eoir/notice-eoir-publishes-rules. 
 
DATE:  RESCHEDULED for Thursday, Nov. 19, 2015, from 1:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. (Eastern 
Standard Time) (This meeting was previously scheduled for Thursday, Nov. 5, 2015). 
 
LOCATION:  5107 Leesburg Pike, Falls Church, VA. 
 
RSVP:  To RSVP for the meeting, please contact Nathan Berkeley, EOIR Outreach Director, at 
EngageWithEOIR@usdoj.gov by noon on Tuesday, Nov. 17, 2015.  In person attendance will be 
limited to the first fifteen (15) individuals to RSVP. 
 
In your email, please indicate whether you intend to participate in person or by webinar/ 
teleconference and provide the name(s) of the attendee(s), your organization, and an email address.  
 
EOIR will send web access and call-in information on Wednesday, Nov. 18, 2015, to those who 
RSVP and indicate they will participate remotely.  For those who plan to attend in person, please 
see the attachments for instructions on accessing EOIR headquarters, including parking and public 
transportation options.  
 

— EOIR — 
 

 

mailto:EngageWithEOIR@usdoj.gov
http://www.justice.gov/eoir/notice-eoir-publishes-rules
mailto:EngageWithEOIR@usdoj.gov


Skyline Office Complex
Visitor Parking

Visi
to

r Pa
rk

in
g

Visitor
Parking

Sport &
Health Club

Leesburg 
Pike
Entrance

George
Mason
Drive
Entrance



PENTAGON CITY 5275 LEESBURG PIKE 5113 LEESBURG PIKE PCM 2121 CRYSTAL DRIVE 1225 SOUTH CLARK
METRO (7 SKYLINE PLACE) (4 SKYLINE PLACE) (PARK 2) (GATEWAY 2)

Initial Pick Up:
6:10 am 6:30 am 6:35 am 6:45 am 6:50 am 6:55 am

7:00 am 7:35 am 7:40 am 7:50 am 7:55 am 8:00 am

8:05 am 8:40 am 8:45 am 8:55 am 9:00 am 9:05 am

9:10 am 9:45 am 9:50 am 10:00 am 10:05 am 10:10 am

10:15 am 10:50 am 10:55 am 11:05 am 11:10 am 11:15 am

11:20 am 11:55 am 12:00 pm 12:10 pm 12:15 pm 12:20 pm

12:25 pm 1:00 pm 1:05 pm 1:15 pm 1:20 pm 1:25 pm

1:30 pm 2:05 pm 2:10 pm 2:20 pm 2:25 pm 2:30 pm

2:35 pm 3:10 pm 3:15 pm 3:25 pm 3:30 pm 3:35 pm

3:40 pm 4:15 pm 4:20 pm 4:30 pm 4:35 pm 4:40 pm

4:45 pm 5:20 pm 5:25 pm 5:35 pm 5:40 pm 5:45 pm

SERV ICE  TO  PENTAGON C IT Y  M ETRO
YE LLOW &  B LU E  L I N E S

MANAGEMENT OFFICE 703.284.7660

DAILY PICK-UP SCHEDULE

V isi
to

r  
Pa

rk
ing

VisitorParking

Sh
op

pi
ng

M
al

l
Pa

rk
in

g

Skyline Technology
 Center

�

SKYLINE METRO SHUTTLE BUS STOP

Final Drop:

5:50 pm

�

For the current shuttle status, please call
Chariots for Hire at 703.790.5466



DAILY PICK-UP SCHEDULE

BALLSTON STATION  5275 LEESBURG PIKE  5113 LEESBURG PIKE
METRO       (7 SKYLINE PLACE)   (4 SKYLINE PLACE)

SERVICE TO BALLSTON STATION - ORANGE LINE

MANAGEMENT OFFICE 703.284.7660

V isi
to

r  
Pa

rk
ing

VisitorParking

Sh
op

pi
ng

M
al

l
Pa

rk
in

g

5275 Leesburg Pike

51
13

 L
ee

sb
ur

g 

Pi
ke

�

SKYLINE

METRO

SHUTTLE 

BUS STOP

6:00 am
6:15 am
6:30 am
6:45 am
7:00 am
7:15 am
7:30 am
7:45 am
8:00 am
8:15 am
8:30 am
8:45 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
3:45 pm
4:00 pm
4:15 pm
4:30 pm
4:45 pm
5:00 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm
5:45 pm
6:00 pm
6:15 pm
6:30 pm
6:45 pm

6:20 am
6:35 am
6:50 am
7:05 am
7:20 am
7:35 am
7:50 am
8:05 am
8:20 am
8:35 am
8:50 am
9:05 am
9:20 am
9:50 am
10:20 am
10:50 am
11:20 am
11:50 am
12:20 pm
12:50 pm
1:20 pm
1:50 pm
2:20 pm
2:50 pm
3:20 pm
3:50 pm
4:05 pm
4:20 pm
4:35 pm
4:50 pm
5:05 pm
5:20 pm
5:35 pm
5:50 pm
6:05 pm
6:20 pm

6:25 am
6:40 am
6:55 am
7:10 am
7:25 am
7:40 am
7:55 am
8:10 am
8:25 am
8:40 am
8:55 am
9:10 am
9:25 am
9:55 am
10:25 am
10:55 am
11:25 am
11:55 am
12:25 pm
12:55 pm
1:25 pm
1:55 pm
2:25 pm
2:55 pm
3:25 pm
3:55 pm
4:10 pm
4:25 pm
4:40 pm
4:55 pm
5:10 pm
5:25 pm
5:40 pm
5:55 pm
6:10 pm
6:25 pm

�

SKYLINE

METRO

SHUTTLE 

BUS STOP

For the current shuttle status, please call Chariots for Hire at 703.790.5466

Drop Only
Drop Only
Drop Only

Initial Pick-Up:

Effective 10-27-2014

Drop Only Drop Only


	eoir-mtg-invite-recognitionaccreditation3.pdf
	EOIR Mtg Invite_Recognition&Accreditation1.pdf
	EOIR Mtg Invite_Pro Bono List Rule.pdf
	EOIR Mtg Invite_Immigration Proceedings Involving UC July2015.pdf
	EOIR Mtg Invite_Immigration Proceedings Involving UC_July2015
	SkylineOfficeComplexVisitorParking
	SkylineMetroShuttlePentagonCityStation
	SkylineMetroShuttleBallstonStation
	SkylineAlternativeCommutingOptions

	100815_EOIR Mtg Invite_Pro Bono List Rule.pdf






