

U.S. Department of Justice

Executive Office for Immigration Review Office of the Director 5107 Leesburg Pike, Suite 2600 Falls Church, Virginia 22041

INVITATION

Contact: Office of Communications and Legislative Affairs

Ph: (703) 305-0289 Fax: (703) 605-0365

EngageWithEOIR@usdoj.gov

Internet: www.justice.gov/eoir/

Nov. 2, 2015

RESCHEDULED

The Executive Office for Immigration Review to Host Stakeholder Meeting on New Rule on Separate Representation for Custody and Bond Proceedings

SUMMARY: The Executive Office for Immigration Review (EOIR) invites interested parties to participate in person or via webinar/teleconference in a meeting to discuss a recently announced final rule titled, "Separate Representation for Custody and Bond Proceedings." More information on this rule is available at http://www.justice.gov/eoir/notice-eoir-publishes-rules.

DATE: **RESCHEDULED** for Thursday, <u>Nov. 19, 2015</u>, from 1:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time) (*This meeting was previously scheduled for Thursday, Nov. 5, 2015*).

LOCATION: 5107 Leesburg Pike, Falls Church, VA.

RSVP: To RSVP for the meeting, please contact Nathan Berkeley, EOIR Outreach Director, at EngageWithEOIR@usdoj.gov by noon on Tuesday, Nov. 17, 2015. In person attendance will be limited to the first fifteen (15) individuals to RSVP.

In your email, please indicate whether you intend to participate in person or by webinar/teleconference and provide the name(s) of the attendee(s), your organization, and an email address.

EOIR will send web access and call-in information on Wednesday, Nov. 18, 2015, to those who RSVP and indicate they will participate remotely. For those who plan to attend in person, please see the attachments for instructions on accessing EOIR headquarters, including parking and public transportation options.

— EOIR —

Skyline Office Complex Visitor Parking



Skyline Metro Shuttle

SERVICE TO PENTAGON CITY METRO
YELLOW & BLUE LINES

DAILY PICK-UP SCHEDULE

PENTAGON CITY METRO	5275 LEESBURG PIKE (7 SKYLINE PLACE)	5113 LEESBURG PIKE (4 SKYLINE PLACE)	PCM	2121 CRYSTAL DRIVE (PARK 2)	1225 SOUTH CLARK (GATEWAY 2)
Initial Pick Up: 6:10 am	6:30 am	6:35 am	6:45 am	6:50 am	6:55 am
7:00 am	7:35 am	7:40 am	7:50 am	7:55 am	8:00 am
8:05 am	8:40 am	8:45 am	8:55 am	9:00 am	9:05 am
9:10 am	9:45 am	9:50 am	10:00 am	10:05 am	10:10 am
10:15 am	10:50 am	10:55 am	11:05 am	11:10 am	11:15 am
11:20 am	11:55 am	12:00 pm	12:10 pm	12:15 pm	12:20 pm
12:25 pm	1:00 pm	1:05 pm	1:15 pm	1:20 pm	1:25 pm
1:30 pm	2:05 pm	2:10 pm	2:20 pm	2:25 pm	2:30 pm
2:35 pm	3:10 pm	3:15 pm	3:25 pm	3:30 pm	3:35 pm
3:40 pm	4:15 pm	4:20 pm	4:30 pm	4:35 pm	4:40 pm
4:45 pm	5:20 pm	5:25 pm	5:35 pm	5:40 pm	5:45 pm
Final Drop: 5:50 pm					



SKYLINE METRO SHUTTLE BUS STOP





Skyline Metro Shuttle SERVICE

SERVICE TO BALLSTON STATION - ORANGE LINE

DAILY PICK-UP SCHEDULE

BALLSTO METRO	ON STATION	5275 LEESBURG PIKE (7 SKYLINE PLACE)	5113 LEESBURG PIKE (4 SKYLINE PLACE)	
Initial Pick-Up:	6:00 am	6:20 am	6:25 am	
	6:15 am	6:35 am	6:40 am	
	6:30 am	6:50 am	6:55 am	
	6:45 am	7:05 am	7:10 am	
	7:00 am	7:20 am	7:25 am	
	7:15 am	7:35 am	7:40 am	Skyline Meta Shuffle
	7:30 am	7:50 am	7:55 am	VORNADO
	7:45 am	8:05 am	8:10 am	
	8:00 am	8:20 am	8:25 am	
	8:15 am	8:35 am	8:40 am	
	8:30 am	8:50 am	8:55 am	
	8:45 am	9:05 am Drop Only	9:10 am Drop Only	
	9:00 am	9:20 am	9:25 am	SKYL
	9:30 am	9:50 am	9:55 am	ME
	10:00 am	10:20 am	10:25 am	SHUT
	10:30 am	10:50 am	10:55 am	BUS S
	11:00 am	11:20 am	11:25 am	segments.
	11:30 am	11:50 am	11:55 am	1 Louis San
	12:00 pm	12:20 pm	12:25 pm	
	12:30 pm	12:50 pm	12:55 pm	
	1:00 pm	1:20 pm	1:25 pm	
	1:30 pm	1:50 pm	1:55 pm	E anny
	2:00 pm	2:20 pm	2:25 pm	A STATE OF THE STA
	2:30 pm	2:50 pm	2:55 pm	Season 1
	3:00 pm	3:20 pm	3:25 pm	Se Militar Days
	3:30 pm	3:50 pm	3:55 pm	
	3:45 pm	4:05 pm	4:10 pm	
	4:00 pm	4:20 pm	4:25 pm	George Mason Drive
	4:15 pm	4:35 pm	4:40 pm	
	4:30 pm	4:50 pm	4:55 pm	SKYLINE
	4:45 pm	5:05 pm	5:10 pm	METRO
	5:00 pm	5:20 pm	5:25 pm	SHUTTLE
	5:15 pm	5:35 pm	5:40 pm	BUS STOP
	5:30 pm	5:50 pm	5:55 pm	
	5:45 pm	6:05 pm	6:10 pm	
	6:00 pm	6:20 pm	6:25 pm	
	6:15 pm Drop Only			
	6:30 pm Drop Only			
			I .	

6:45 pm Drop Only